

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Work Session - Final-Amended City Council

Tuesday, September 1, 2020

3:00 PM

Virtual Meeting

Due to COVID-19, and as long as the State Disaster Declaration is in effect, this will be a virtual meeting. To view the meeting please go to www.sanmarcostx.gov/videos or watch on Grande channel 16 or Spectrum channel 10.

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call

PRESENTATIONS

 Receive a presentation, by Emergency Services Consulting International, and hold a discussion on the San Marcos Fire Department's Community Risk Assessment and Standard of Cover study, and provide direction to Staff.

Attachments:

ESCI SOC CRA.pptx

San Marcos FD CRA-SOC for Final Review 7-9-2020 (002) FINAL

EXECUTIVE SESSION

NOTE: The City Council may adjourn into Executive Session to consider any item listed on this agenda if a matter is raised that is appropriate for Executive Session discussion. An announcement will be made of the basis for the Executive Session discussion. The City Council may also publicly discuss any item listed on the agenda for Executive Session.

- 2. Executive Session in accordance with:
 - A. §Sec.551.071 of the Texas Government Code: Consultation with attorney to receive advice of legal counsel regarding pending litigation, to wit: The Mayan at San Marcos River, LLC and City of Martindale v. City of San Marcos, Docket No. 04-19-00018-CV in the 4th Court of Appeals of Texas
 - B. Section 551.071 Consultation with Attorney To receive legal advice from the city attorney regarding the city's requirements for connection or extension of utilities to property located outside the city limits of San Marcos.

III. Adjournment.

POSTED ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 20, 2020 @ 1:00PM

TAMMY K. COOK, INTERIM CITY CLERK

IV. ADDENDUM

The following was added after the agenda was posted on August 20, 2020:

Section 551.071 – Consultation with Attorney - To receive legal advice from the city attorney regarding the city's requirements for connection or extension of utilities to property located outside the city limits of San Marcos.

ADDENDUM POSTED ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 28, 2020 @ 3:00 PM

ELIZABETH TREVINO, DEPUTY INTERIM CITY CLERK

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of San Marcos does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to its services, programs, or activities. Individuals who require auxiliary aids and services for this meeting should contact the City of San Marcos ADA Coordinator at 512-393-8000 (voice) or call Texas Relay Service (TRS) by dialing 7-1-1. Requests can also be faxed to 855-461-6674 or sent by e-mail to ADArequest@sanmarcostx.gov